
 
 

 

 

 

The Nobel School Pupil Premium Report 2020 - 2021 

 Approximate number of pupils eligible for the Pupil Premium funding: 

 Total allocation: £207,495 

At Nobel, we aim to close the gap in achievement for those receiving PP funding and all other students. We draw on research from the EEF and the Sutton Trust toolkit as 

well as the barriers we have identified for our own students to allocate funding. There are many complex barriers for underachievement, however we have identified these 

explicit barriers for our students and have allocated funding to support: homework completion, school resources, cultural capital through a wide variety of trips, counselling 

and behavior therapy. 

As research shows the best way to close the gap is through quality first teaching and a substantial proportion of funding is allocated to this.  

2020 to 2021 SPEND BALANCE 

Total PP Income   £207,495.00 

Lunch Allowances (not including CLA/PP+) £472.00 £207,023.00 

Uniform, Kit and Equipment £1,004.00 £206,019.00 

Summer School/Breakfast Club £694.00 £205,325.00 

Counselling services £210.00 £205,115.00 

Behaviour/Anger Management £1,058.00 £204,057.00 

Learning Resources (revision guides, workbooks, study aids) £686.00 £203,371.00 

DofE / World Challenge £50.00 £203,321.00 

Staffing - Teaching  £152,490.00 £50,831.00 

Staffing - Education Support £50,831.00 £0.00 

 


